share 
capital

Number of 
shares

Face 
value (J)

Aggregate 
 value (J)

Equity 
shares

17,04,92,176 10 1,70,49,21,760

3.	 Share Capital
	 Authorized Share Capital:

During the year under review, the authorized share capital 
of the Company was H 250,00,00,000 (Rupees Two 
Hundred and Fifty crores only) divided into 20,00,00,000 
(Twenty Crore) equity shares of H 10/- each aggregating 
to H 200,00,00,000 (Rupees Two Hundred Crore only) and 
5,00,00,000 (Five Crore) preference shares of H10/- each 
aggregating to H 50,00,00,000/- (Rupees fifty Crore only).

[...]

Srinivas 
Vadla

Senior Vice 
President

7.07 Permanent B.sc 26-10-2016 45 Share Microfin Ltd No

Employees who are employed throughout the financial year and was in receipt of remuneration for the  
FY 2024-25, in the aggregate, was not less than J 1,02,00,000/- (One crore and two lakh rupees)

Employee 
name

Designation
Remuneration 
in FY 2024-25 
(in J Million)

Nature of 
employment, 
whether 
contractual 
or otherwise;

Educational
Qualification
& Experience

Date of
Joining

Age
Last employment 
before joining the 
company;

[...]

before joining the 
company;

Whether 
relative 
of any 
Director or 
Manager

NIL

Employees who are employed for a part of the FY 2024-25 and was in receipt of remuneration for any part of 
that year at a rate which, in the aggregate, was not less than J 8,50,000/- (Eight lakh and fifty thousand rupees)  
per month

Note: Post employment benefits are included in the remuneration. 

Employed throughout the financial year or part thereof, was in receipt of remuneration in the year which, in the 
aggregate, or as the case may be, at a rate which, in the aggregate, is in excess of that drawn by the managing